

**Rock River Water Reclamation District
 Invitation to Bid #14-209
 Two (2) New 10 or 12 Yard Dump Trucks
 Bidders List**

Company	Contact	Address 2	Address 1
Koenig Body & Equipment	Mike Kerwin		2428 W Farmington Road
CIT Group			4301 N Bell School Road
Truck Country	Jeff Lutes	10785 Route 61 South	PO Box 693
Advantage Chevrolet	Hugh Clark		2445 Larchmont Lane
Truck Country	Tony Bodway		2222 W. Ryan Rd
Monroe Truck			1051 W. 7th Street
NWC Body Works	Terry Amick		2415 E. Higgins Road
Trans Chicago Truck Group	Duane Schaefer		776 N. York
JX Peterbilt	Jerry Eckel		4260 Linden Road
Force & Sons Truck Equipment, Inc.	Phil Force		2601 5th Street
Truck Centers	Randy Janssen		300 East Ashland St
Hackbarth Bros. Farms	Greg Hackbarth		20933 E Lincolnwood Rd
Truck Country	Jeff Lutes		
Lakeside International	Chris		1212 Asche Ave
	Rob Eckman		

City	State	Zip	Phone	Fax	Cell
Peoria	IL	61604	309-673-7435	309-673-6836	309-303-2691
Loves Park	IL	61111	815-639-2000	815-639-0100	
Dubuque	IA	52004-0693	563-584-8550	563-584-8556	
Aurora	IL	60504	630-820-3395	630-820-4870	
Oak Creek	WI	53154	800-236-6061	414-761-9178	
Monroe	WI	53566	608-328-8127	608-328-4278	
Elk Grove Village	IL	60007	847-640-1200	847-640-0251	
Elmhurst	IL	60126	630-279-0600 x1609	847-928-8431	
Rockford	IL	61109	815-874-3433	815-873-1679	
Rock Island	IL	61201	309-283-1400	309-283-1403	
Morton	IL	61550	309-573-1801		
Lincolnwood	IL	61049	815-739-2733		
Rockford	IL	61109			

Email

Phone and email bad #'s when I tried to send addendums. Don't beli

duaneschaefer@transchicago.com

rjanssen@truckcentersinc.com
hackbarthbrosfarms@gmail.com

reckman@lakesidetrucks.com

ieve they exist anymore.

Rock River Water Reclamation District
Invitation to Bid #14-209
Two (2) New 10 or 12 Yard Dump Trucks
Bid Tabulation

Bidder	Model	2 Truck Bid Amount	Optional Trade-In 1	Optional Trade-In 2	Cost After Trade-Ins
Trans Chicago Truck Group *	M2-112 Freightliner	\$265,158.00	\$35,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 198,158.00
Truck Centers Monroe	114SD Freightliner	\$266,580.00	\$35,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 199,580.00
Truck Centers Bonnell	114SD Freightliner	\$272,110.00	\$35,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 205,110.00
Truck Country	114SD Freightliner	\$267,808.00	\$32,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 205,808.00
Lakeside International	7600SBA Internatioanl	\$283,388.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 249,388.00
JX Peterbilt	365 Peterbilt	\$299,946.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,510.00	\$ 262,436.00

*Awarded